

Purchasing Summary

Event # 6967	TITLE: Utility Pursuit Interceptor	Cost: \$34,216
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT	
Contract Term (IF Applicable) N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) This project was not identified as an SBE project because the requirement of three certified SBEs could not be met at the time this bid was released.		
Matrix (IF Applicable) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to procure a utility pursuit interceptor from Alan Jay Automotive Management in the amount of \$34,216. The interceptor will be used by the Fleet Services Department to replace Unit No. 7554, which is currently in the Savannah-Fire Departments Fleet.		
The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:		
L.B. Alan Jay Automotive Managen Wade Ford (Smyrna, GA) ^D J.C. Lewis Ford (Savannah, GA Duval Ford (Jacksonville, FL) ^D	\$34,713	
A pre-bid conference was conducted and no vendors attended. (B) Indicates local owned business. (D) Indicates non- local owned business. Recommend approval.		
Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 188 Total Received: 4 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No		